## SENATE FLOOR AMENDMENTS

Amendments proposed by Senator Morrell to Engrossed Senate Bill No. 296 by Senator Morrell

#### 1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

- 2 On page 1, line 3, delete "an" and insert "a physical"
- 3 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 4 On page 2, between lines 5 and 6, insert:

# 5 "(4) "Sexually-oriented criminal offense" includes any sexual assault 6 offense as defined in R.S. 44:51 and any sexual abuse offense as defined in R.S. 7 14:403."

### 8 AMENDMENT NO. 3

9 On page 2, at the beginning of line 6, change "(4)" to "(5)"

### 10 AMENDMENT NO. 4

11 On page 2, line 12, delete "<u>an</u>" and insert "<u>a physical</u>"